OP \$90.00 87579089

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM609268

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		11/12/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SSP HOLDINGS, LLC		
Street Address:	3900 Lubbock Avenue		
City:	Fort Worth		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76110		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	SSPI HOLDINGS, INC.		
Street Address:	3900 Lubbock Avenue		
City:	Fort Worth		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76110		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	STRUCTURAL AND STEEL PRODUCTS, INC.		
Street Address:	3900 Lubbock Avenue		
City:	Fort Worth		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76110		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS		
Name:	STRUCTURAL AND STEEL MANAGEMENT, LLC		
Street Address:	3900 Lubbock Avenue		
City:	Fort Worth		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76110		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS		
Name:	STRUCTURAL AND STEEL PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING, LTD.		
Street Address:	3900 Lubbock Avenue		
City:	Fort Worth		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007108 FRAME: 0735

900580659

State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76110
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87579089	
Serial Number:	87579071	STRATUS PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	87579083	STRUCTURAL AND STEEL PRODUCTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7137513290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7137513200

Email:rdpatel@kslaw.comCorrespondent Name:Rajesh D. Patel

Address Line 1: 1100 Louisiana Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rajesh D. Patel
SIGNATURE:	/Rajesh D. Patel/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=[SSP] Release of Security Interests in IP_80373660_1#page1.tif source=[SSP] Release of Security Interests in IP_80373660_1#page2.tif source=[SSP] Release of Security Interests in IP_80373660_1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007108 FRAME: 0736

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made this 12th day of November, 2020, by TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent ("Agent") in favor of SSP Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Parent"), SSPI HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Intermediate Holdings"), STRUCTURAL AND STEEL PRODUCTS, INC., a Texas corporation ("SS Products"), STRUCTURAL AND STEEL MANAGEMENT, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("SS Management") and STRUCTURAL AND STEEL PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING, LTD., a Texas limited partnership ("SS Manufacturing"; and together with Parent, Intermediate Holdings, SS Products and SS Management, each a "Grantor" and collectively, jointly and severally, "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, reference is made to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 16, 2018 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 17, 2018, at Reel 6250 and Frame 0964 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and/or modified to date, the "<u>IP Security Agreement</u>"), by and among Parent, Intermediate Holdings, SS Products, SS Management and SS Manufacturing in favor of Agent.

WHEREAS, under the IP Security Agreement, each Grantor granted to Agent, for the benefit of itself and the Lenders, a Lien on and security interest in, all of the right, title and interest of such Grantor in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral identified therein, including, but not limited to, the Trademarks and Trademark Applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby (i) terminates the IP Security Agreement, (ii) terminates, releases, discharges, and releases unto the Grantors any and all liens on, and its security interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral arising under the IP Security Agreement, including, but not limited to, the Trademarks and Trademark Applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (iii) grants, assigns, transfers and conveys, without recourse or warranty, to the Grantors all of the Agent's rights, title and interest (if any) in the Trademarks and Trademark Applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, including any goodwill associated therewith, and (iv) authorizes the recordation of this Release by Grantors or its designee with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and agrees to provide the Grantors with any information and additional authorization necessary (each to the extent of Agent's knowledge and authority) to effect the release of the security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas without regard to conflicts of law principles.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

[SSP] Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property #80347323

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of the day and year first written above.

TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Richard L. Rogers
Title: Executive Vice President

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests In Intellectual Property

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
	87579089	8/22/2017
STRATUS PRODUCTS	87579071	8/22/2017
Structural and Steel Products	87579083	8/22/2017

[SSP] Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property #80347323

RECORDED: 11/17/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007108 FRAME: 0739